Hapeville Charter School Board

Hapeville Charter Middle School Sixth and Seventh Grade Main Campus 3535 South Futon Avenue Hapeville, GA30354 404-767-7730 Fax: 404-767-7706 Hapeville Charter Middle School 8thGradeAcademy 6045 Buffington Road – B College Park, GA30349 404-941-1040 Fax: 404-941-1101 Hapeville Charter Career Academy 6045 Buffington Road - A College Park, GA30349

404-766-0101 Fax: 404-941-1102

Hapeville Charter Middle School (HCMS) and Hapeville Charter Career Academy (HCCA) are each accredited by AdvancED. HCMS receives funding through the Federal Title I Program for economically disadvantaged families as a school-wide Title I School operating as a part of Fulton County School System. Hapeville Charter Middle School and Hapeville Charter Career Academy have been approved to participate in the Provision 2 option of the Federal School Breakfast Program and National School Lunch Program. Under this program, breakfast and lunch are served to all students at no charge regardless of income.

This corporation (which includes HCMS and HCCA) is an equal opportunity provider. HCMS and HCCA are members of the Georgia Charter Schools Association.

Release: September 7, 2017

Hapeville Charter School Board Open Position for the 2017-2018 School Year

The Hapeville Charter School Board is composed of nine representatives from the following three areas:

- #1 The Foundation Board includes 3 representatives.

 The Foundation Board is named Georgia Magnet/Charter Schools
 Foundation, Corp. and is composed of the CEO, the CFO and the
 Secretary.
- There are three members on the Hapeville Charter School Board who represent the Community at Large. There are two positions (Seats #4 and #6) currently open for the 2017-2018 School Year. The Executive Director is searching for two Business Partners to fill the positions who qualify as a part of the Georgia College and Career Academy Network (GCCAN.) If you are interested in serving on the Hapeville Charter School Board as a Community Representative, please contact Matthew Lindsey, Executive Director, at mlindsey@hapevillecharter.org.
- #3 Parents/Guardians Representatives include 3 representatives.

 There are three seats on the Hapeville Charter School Board who represent the parents/guardians from HCMS and HCCA.

All three Parent/Guardian positions are filled for the 2017-2018 School Year.

Individuals interested in serving on the Hapeville Charter School Board as a new representatives beginning with the 2017-2018 School Year will need to plan to attend a State Department of Education training session scheduled on Wednesday, September 27, 2017 at the State Board Room at the Georgia Department of Education located at:

2070 Twin Towers East 205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive, SE Atlanta, GA 30334

Mr. Lindsey will provide the information for you to RSVP to the State DOE.

The Hapeville Charter School Board Meeting dates and times for the 2017-2018 School Year are posted on the HCMS and HCCA websites. To view the dates:

Go to: Hapevillems.org (For HCMS website)

or

Hapevillecharter.org (For HCCA website)

Click: ABOUT

Click: Hapeville Charter School Board

Click:

2017-2018 Board Meeting Dates & Times

The Board is responsible for:

- (a) the fiduciary operations of the school to ensure sound and solid financial planning and operations, and for
- (b) the guidance and oversight of student achievement at all three campuses to ensure and promote academic success for all students.